
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

 
Name of product Willie's Cacao - Milk Of The Stars - 50g 
Manufacturer's Name and 
Address 

Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, 
Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA 

Supplier Name and 
Address 

Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, 
Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA 

Ingredients Cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder 
18%. 
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Gluten free Vegetarian Dairy Free Vegan Contains Nuts 
NO YES NO NO May contain 

traces 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

 
Name of product Popcorn Shed - Choc n Pop - Gourmet 

Popcorn 
Manufacturer's Name and 
Address 

Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London EC1Y 2AB, UK 

Supplier Name and 
Address 

Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London EC1Y 2AB, UK 

Ingredients Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains Milk), Milk 
Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole 
Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, 
Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya 
Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda. 
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Gluten free Vegetarian Dairy Free Vegan Contains Nuts 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

YES YES NO NO Made in a facility 
that handles 
nuts, peanuts, 
milk, soya and 
gluten. 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

 
  
Name of product Cocoba - Candy Milk Chocolate Easter Egg 

(250g) 
Manufacturer's Name and 
Address 

Cocoba Chocolate 
Unit L002 
Lower Rose Gallery 
Bluewater Shopping Centre 
Kent DA9 9SH 
United Kingdom 

Supplier Name and 
Address 

Cocoba Chocolate 
Unit L002 
Lower Rose Gallery 
Bluewater Shopping Centre 
Kent DA9 9SH 
United Kingdom 

Ingredients Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring), candy 
beans (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa 
mass, whey powder (MILK), thickening agent: gum arabic; 
colours: E171, E100, E120, E141, E162; emulsifier: 
sunflower lecithins; glucose syrup, glazing agents: 
carnauba wax, bees wax, shellac; salt, acidity regulator: 
citric acid). 
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 
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Gluten free Vegetarian Dairy Free Vegan Contains Nuts 
NO YES NO NO May also contain 

cereals 
containing gluten 
(wheat), egg, 
sesame, nuts & 
peanuts. 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

 
  
Name of product Marc de Champagne Truffles - Willie's Cacao 
Manufacturer's Name and 
Address 

Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, 
Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA 

Supplier Name and 
Address 

Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, 
Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA 

Ingredients Cocoa Mass, HAZELNUTS 27%, Raw Cane Sugar, Cocoa 
Powder, HAZELNUT Oil 0.8%, Cocoa Butter, Sea Salt 
0.6%, Dark Chocolate Cocoa Solids: 70% minimum 
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Gluten free Vegetarian Dairy Free Vegan Contains Nuts 
     



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

 
  
Name of product Yummycomb - Dark chocolate orange 

honeycomb pouch - 100g 
Manufacturer's Name and 
Address 

Yummycomb, 18 Blake street, York, TO18QG 

Supplier Name and 
Address 

Yummycomb, 18 Blake street, York, TO18QG 

Ingredients Sugar, 70% Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-
reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla Flavour. Contains: 70.5% Cocoa Solids 
Min) 38%, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Raising Agent: 
Bicarbonate of Soda, Flavour 
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Gluten free Vegetarian Dairy Free Vegan Contains Nuts 
YES YES NO YES May contain 

traces of nuts. 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

GLUTEN FREE, 
SUITABLE FOR 
VEGETARIANS 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

 
  
Name of product Eggstra Special Pun Box 160g 
Manufacturer's Name and 
Address 

World of Sweets (Hancocks) Limited 
25 Jubilee Drive 
Loughborough 
Leicestershire 
LE11 5TX 
United Kingdom 

Supplier Name and 
Address 

World of Sweets (Hancocks) Limited 
25 Jubilee Drive 
Loughborough 
Leicestershire 
LE11 5TX 
United Kingdom 

Ingredients Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidity 
regulator (citric acid), grape juice from concentrate, 
thickener (pectin), colour (paprika extract), flavouring, 
coconut oil, glazing agent (E903). 
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Gluten free Vegetarian Dairy Free Vegan Contains Nuts 



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS  

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 
NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF 
THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.  

 

EASTER INDULGENCE (Milk chocolate) Treat Box 

 

See pack See pack See pack See pack  
 


